Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 6
 © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAP00001G6
This is to certify:
That the Globe Valve
with type designation(s)
BOA-W, BOA-Control, BOA-Compact, BOA-Compact EKB, BOA-SuperCompact, BOA-H, BOA-R,
BOA-S
Issued to
KSB SE & Co. KGaA
Frankenthal, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV GL class programme DNVGL-CP-0186 – Type approval – Valves
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.6 Piping systems
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Type: Temperature range: Max. working press.: Sizes:
BOA-W -10 °C up to 120 °C 16 bar DN15 -
DN200
BOA-Control -10 °C up to 120 °C 16 bar DN15 -
DN200
BOA-Compact -10 °C up to 120 °C 16 bar DN15 -
DN200
BOA-Compact
EKB
-10 °C up to 80 °C 10 bar DN15 -
DN200
BOA-
SuperCompact
-10 °C up to 120 °C 16 bar DN20 -
DN200
BOA-H -10 °C up to 350 °C. Refer to
certificate.
Up to 25 bar. Refer to
certificate.
DN15 -
DN350
BOA-R -10 °C up to 350 °C. Refer to
certificate.
Up to 16 bar. Refer to
certificate.
DN15 -
DN350
BOA-S -10 °C up to 350 °C. Refer to
certificate.
Up to 25 bar. Refer to
certificate.
DN15 -
DN400
Issued at Hamburg  on 2018-08-13
for DNV GL
Olaf Drews
This Certificate is valid until 2023-08-12.
DNV GL local station: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Andrii Pishchanskyi
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
Job Id: 262.1-028090-1
Certificate No: TAP00001G6
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 6
Product description
The overview of type approved products is as follows:
Type Description Data sheet
BOA-W Globe valve with soft seal 7111.1
BOA-Compact Globe valve with soft seal 7112.1
BOA-SuperCompact Globe valve with soft seal 7113.1
BOA-H Bellow-type globe valve with metallic seal 7150.1
BOA-R Non-return valve with metallic seal 7117.1
BOA-S Strainer with drain plug 7125.1
BOA-Compact EKB Globe valve with soft seal and with internal and external electrostatic
plastic coating